

#### INSTITUTIONAL REVIEW BOARD

Box 40289 Savannah, GA 31404 P: (912) 358 - 4292 F: (912) 353 - 3093

email: irb@savannashate.edu

# Savannah State University Institutional Review Board (IRB #1) Office of Human Research Protections Registration # IRB00006270

Federal regulations require that membership of the IRB include at a minimum, one member whose primary concerns are in scientific areas, one member whose primary concerns are in nonscientific areas, members representing more than a single profession, and at least one individual not currently affiliated with Savannah State University.

# **2022-2023 Board Members**

#### Dr. Lisa Yount, Chair

Professor of Philosophy College of Liberal Arts and Social Sciences Savannah State University

Phone: 912.358.3328 yountl@savannahstate.edu

#### **Dr. Sherry Serdikoff**

Associate Professor of Behavior Analysis College of Liberal Arts and Social Sciences Savannah State University

Phone: 912.358.3233

serdikoffs@savannahstate.edu

# Dr. Kai Shen

Associate Professor of Chemistry College of Sciences and Technology Savannah State University

Phone: 912.358.4437 shenk@savannahstate.edu

# Dr. Inessa Korovyakovskaya

Associate Professor of Management College of Business Administration Savannah State University

Phone: 912.358.3420

korovi@savannahstate.edu

# Dr. Takayuki Nitta

Associate Professor of Biology College of Sciences and Technology Savannah State University Phone: 912.358.4459 nittat@savannahstate.edu

# Dr. Jordan Dominy, Secretary

Associate Professor of English College of Liberal Arts and Social Sciences Savannah State University Phone: 912.358.4374 dominyj@savannahstate.edu

# Dr. Teresa Shakespeare

Associate Professor of Biology College of Sciences and Technology Savannah State University Phone: 912.358.4436 shakespearet@savannahstate.edu

# **Dr. Nicole Cannonier**

**Assistant Professor of Management** College of Business Administration Savannah State University Phone: 912.358.3421 cannoniern@savannahstate.edu

# Dr. Michael Crow, External Member

Former Director of Institutional Research, Planning, and Assessment (Retired)

mcrow16@comcast.net